___________________________________________
 Pharmacy Remittance Advice
ASC X12N 835 (004010X091A1)
Companion Guide Version 3.0
Washington State
Department of Labor and Industries
Workers’ Compensation
__________________________________________

   24
28 BHT04 Date (YYMMDD) 030101 R
29 BHT06 Transaction Type Code: NO=Notification NO R
Example:
ST*277*0001~
BHT*0010*08*277003070X07012345678900001*030101**NO~
Loop ID – 2000A Information Source
PAGE # SEG./ FIELD ID FIELD NAME
SAMPLE DATA &
RECOMMENDED
VALUES USAGE
30 HL Information Source  R
30 HL01 Hierarchical ID Number 1 R
31 HL03 Hierarchical Level Code: Information Source 20 R
31 HL04 Hierarchical Child Code 1 R
Example:
HL*1**20*1~
Loop ID – 2100A Payer Name
PAGE # SEG./ FIELD ID FIELD NAME
SAMPLE DATA &
RECOMMENDED
VALUES USAGE
32 NM1 Payer Name  R
32 NM101 Entity Identifier Code: Payer PR R
32 NM102 Entity Type Qualifier:: Non-person Entity 2 R
33 NM103 Receiver Name WA ST Dept of Labor
and Industries R
33 NM108 Identification Code Qualifier: Federal Tax
Identification Number
FI
R
33 NM109 Identification Code 916001069 R
Example:
NM1*PR*2*WA ST DEPT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES*****FI*916001069~
Loop ID – 2000B Information Receiver
PAGE # SEG./ FIELD ID FIELD NAME
SAMPLE DATA &
RECOMMENDED
VALUES USAGE
36 HL Information Receiver  R
36 HL01 Hierarchical ID Number 2 R
36 HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID Number 1 R
37 HL03 Hierarchical Level Code: Information Receiver 21 R
37 HL04 Hierarchical Child Code 1 R
Example:
HL*2*1*21*1~
   25
Loop ID – 2100B Information Receiver Name
PAGE # SEG./ FIELD ID FIELD NAME
SAMPLE DATA &
RECOMMENDED
VALUES USAGE
38 NM1 Information Receiver Name  R
38 NM101 Entity Identifier Code: Submitter 41 R
38 NM102 Entity Type Qualifier: Non-Person Entity=2 2 R
39 NM103 Receiver Name: Organization Community Pharmacy R
39 NM108 Identification Code Qualifier: NPI(XX) or
Electronic Transmitter Identification Number (46)
XX
R
39 NM109 Identification Code: Your National
Provider Identifier or your Washington State
Department of Labor and Industries assigned 7-
digit provider account number authorized for
electronic receipt of 835Remittance Advice.
1234567890
R
Example:
NM1*41*2*COMMUNITY PHARMACY*****XX*1234567890~
Loop ID – 2000C Provider of Service
PAGE # SEG./ FIELD ID FIELD NAME
SAMPLE DATA &
RECOMMENDED